



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department – Sabarimala Festival works 2023-24 - Improvements to Puthusseribhagom Thattarupadi-Erathu-Vayala Road ch:0/000-4/720 " in lieu of "Sabarimala Work 2023-24-Non Plan Upgradation providing BM & BC to Nellimukal Thengamam road ch 0/00 to 4/00". – Sanction Accorded- Modified Orders Issued.

PUBLIC WORKS(G) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.372/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-03-2024

Read 1 G.O.(Rt)N0.284/2024/PWD Dated 28-02-2024

2 G.O.(Rt)N0.222/2024/PWD dated 20-02-2024

3 Letter No:CEPWD/19490/2023-DB1(PL)-RD dated 08.03.2024 from the Chief Engineer (R&B), Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

As per Government order read as 1st paper above, Administrative Sanction was accorded for "Sabarimala Work 2023-24-Non Plan including Upgradation providing BM & BC to Nellimukal Thengamam road ch 0/00 to 4/00° @(Sl No.18) for 400 Lakh under the head of account 3054-03-337-93.

2.The Chief Engineer(Roads) as per his letter read as 3rd paper above has submitted that as per Government Order read as 2nd paper above, Admininistrative Sanction was accorded for the same road ie Sabarimala Work 2023-24-Non Plan Upgradation providing BM & BC to Nellimukal Thengamam road (ch 0/000 to 8/300) for an amount of 1020 Lakhs @ (SI No.5) under h/a 5054- 04-337-89 and hence requested to substitute this work with Sabarimala Festival works 2023-24 - Improvements to Puthusseribhagom Thattarupadi-Erathu-Vayala Road ch:0/000-4/720 for an amount of Rs. 400 Lakh under head of account 3054-03-337-93.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative sanction for the substitution proposal for "Sabarimala Festival works 2023-24 -Improvements to Puthusseribhagom Thattarupadi-Erathu-Vayala Road ch:0/000-4/720 "

under the H/A 3054-03-337-93 in lieu of already sanctioned work "Sabarimala Work 2023-24-Non Plan Upgradation providing BM & BC to Nellimukal Thengamam road ch 0/00 to 4/00°" for an amount of 400 Lakhs(Four Hundred Lakh Only) under H/A 3054-03-337-9.

The Government Order read as 1st paper above stands modified to this extent only.

(By order of the Governor) SMITHA ALEX DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer (R&B/Buildings), PWD, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engineer (Roads and Bridges), South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Engineer, PWD Roads, Pathanamthitta

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department.

Stock File/Office Copy/Website.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer